

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9181-9185/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2005 in WP(C) No. 3446-49/2005 and 18.3.2005 in CM No.

3522/2005 in WP(C) No. 3446-49/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUKUND LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners and prayer for i  
nterim relief and office

report ))(For final disposal)

Date: 17/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kishan Datta,Adv.(NP)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Sanveer Mahwale, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

Mr.A.K. Behra, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners is allowed.

2/-

-2-

In view of the fact that in a connected matter arising out of the judgment and order passed by

the Gujarat High Court, this Court has already granted leave being C.A. No. 7516/2005 and C.A. Nos.

7514-7515/2005 on an oral prayer made by Mr. R. Mohan, learned Addl. Solicitor General as also by the

learned counsel for the petitioners/respondents, we are of the opinion that the Writ Petition(C) Nos.

3446-49/2005 pending before the High Court of Delhi be withdrawn to this Court and heard along with

C.A.No. 7514-7515/2005 and C.A.No. 7516/2005. We may place on record that the learned counsel for the

other respondents stated that they have no objection if the matter is withdrawn from the Delhi High Court.

Learned Addl. Solicitor General states that a Writ Petition on similar lines is pending before

the Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur Bench and application for transfer of the said Writ Petition shall

also be made within two weeks. Liberty is granted to mention after the said transfer petition is filed.

List on 20.3.2006.

DWAJ )

( MEENU SETHI)

( PUSHP LATA BHAR

Court Master

Court

Master