

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3876-3880 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

MUKUND LAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRITPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2009

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kishan Datta,Adv.
Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr. Kartar Singh, Adv.
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan ,Adv
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ranjita Das, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the present appeal initially there were fifteen
respondents.

Subsequently, vide order dated 17.2.2006 of the
Hon'ble Court, respondent No.15 has been transposed as
appellant No.2.

Cause title has been amended.
Item No.146 -2-

Appellants as well as respondent Nos.1 to 12 and 14
are represented by their Advocates.

Respondent No.13 has been served by registered post,
acknowledgment due but there is no appearance on his behalf.

Original record has been received.

Leave has been granted, as per Hon'ble Court's order
dated 9.12.2005.

Appeals are ready for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd